



01 STP-0017-02(015) / 107697301 Panola

Mill & Overlay approximately 9 miles of SR 315 from US 51 to Pleasant Grove

Withdrawn from Letting

03 STP-0050-01(037) / 107835301 Calhoun

Bridge Repairs on SR 9, Bridge Nos. 38.3, 38.5, 39.4, 39.6, 40.1, 40.4, 40.7, 40.9, & 41.2

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	1,976,313.24
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	2,134,598.00
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	2,435,918.00
4	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	5,124,844.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,334,390.00
	15.34%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

04 STP-0055-01(114) / 107799301 Copiah

Slide Repairs on I-55 from Lincoln County Line to Hazlehurst

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	1,645,606.00
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,899,039.50
3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	2,015,584.00
4	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	IRREGULAR	\$ 2,241,062.00
5	W. G. Yates & Sons Construction Company - Jackson, MS	\$	2,997,900.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,754,179.50
	6.19%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

05 NH-0070-04(027) / 107773301 Lafayette

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of US 278 from Panola County Line to 0.25 miles West of Coliseum Drive

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	7,938,558.40
---	--------------------------------------	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	6,800,277.19
	16.74%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

06 HSIP-0070-05(028) / 107520301 Pontotoc

Construction of US 278/MS 6 J-Turns at Rocky Ford Road and MS 345

1	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$	5,257,470.22
2	Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. - Okolona, MS	IRREGULAR	\$ 5,259,693.27
3	M & N Excavators, Inc. - Oxford, MS	\$	5,274,877.91
4	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	5,361,627.40
5	Colom Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	8,047,080.25

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	5,357,705.76
	1.87%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE



07 STP-9999-02(272) / 107912301 Coahoma

Bridge Maintenance on US 49, Bridge # 336.3

1	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	669,410.00
2	Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$	710,010.00
3	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	824,035.00
4	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	934,510.00
5	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	2,066,510.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	880,210.00
	23.95%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

08 STP-9999-05(368) / 107769301 District 5

Raised Pavement Markers on various routes throughout the District

1	Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL	\$	249,000.00
---	-----------------------------	----	------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	237,544.15
	4.82%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

09 MP-1000-00(088) / 306708301 District 1

High Tension Cable Barrier Repairs on various routes throughout the District

1	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	515,725.00
2	RMD Holdings, LTD dba Nationwide Construction Group - Richmond, MI	\$	525,275.95
3	Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	540,500.00
4	Highway Safety Systems, L.L.C. - Alexandria, LA	\$	546,525.10

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	539,000.00
	4.32%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

10 MP-1050-44(008) / 306679301 Lowndes

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 50 from SR 12 to Alabama State Line, als

1	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	1,556,301.00
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,634,191.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,504,989.25
	3.41%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

11 MP-1371-29(004) / 306680301 Itawamba

Mill & Overlay SR 371 from Lee County Line to Mantachie

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,228,947.00
2	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	1,330,149.50

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,264,098.36
	2.78%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE



12 MP-2000-00(094) / 306709301 District 2

High Tension Cable Barrier Repairs on various routes throughout the District

1	RMD Holdings, LTD dba Nationwide Construction Group - Richmond, MI	\$	464,325.92
2	Highway Safety Systems, L.L.C. - Alexandria, LA	\$	483,518.05
3	Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	486,200.00
4	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	498,350.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	530,525.00
	12.48%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

13 MP-2049-68(004) / 306648301 Tallahatchie

Overlay approximately 10 miles of US 49 E from Leflore County Line to SR 32 W

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,495,393.70
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	2,816,412.31

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,426,501.00
	2.84%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

14 MP-3000-00(119) / 306710301 District 3

High Tension Cable Barrier Repairs on various routes throughout the District

1	Highway Safety Systems, L.L.C. - Alexandria, LA	\$	199,810.05
2	RMD Holdings, LTD dba Nationwide Construction Group - Richmond, MI	\$	208,903.13
3	Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	219,055.00
4	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	238,737.50

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	246,655.00
	18.99%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

15 MP-5000-00(103) / 306711301 District 5

High Tension Cable Barrier Repairs on various routes throughout the District

1	Highway Safety Systems, L.L.C. - Alexandria, LA	\$	471,260.05
2	RMD Holdings, LTD dba Nationwide Construction Group - Richmond, MI	\$	494,154.98
3	Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	519,300.00
4	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	601,825.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	598,900.00
	21.31%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

16 MP-5011-38(010) / 306547301 Lauderdale

Mill & Overlay approximately 11 miles of US 11 from Russell to Alabama State Line

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	5,076,493.22
---	---	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	4,739,523.60
	7.11%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE



17 MP-5013-40(006) / 306659301, MP-5500-40(003) / 306659303 & MP-5487-40(015) / 306659302 Leake

Mill & Overlay approximately 1 mile of SR 13 through the Town of Lena, approximately 1 mile of SR 500 from SR 13 to Lena Town Limits, approximately 1 mile of SR 487 from SR 13 to Lena Town Limits

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	865,818.05
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	877,249.70
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,009,615.21

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	951,516.10
	9.01%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

18 MP-6000-00(302) / 306712301 District 6

High Tension Cable Barrier Repairs on various routes throughout the District

1	Highway Safety Systems, L.L.C. - Alexandria, LA	\$	250,010.05
2	RMD Holdings, LTD dba Nationwide Construction Group - Richmond, MI	\$	264,349.50
3	Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	282,900.00
4	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	301,275.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	331,900.00
	24.67%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

19 MP-6057-30(013) / 306696301 Jackson

Thin Lift approximately 7 miles on SR 57 from North ROW of I-10 North to Ratliff Road

1	Mallette Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Gautier, MS	\$	2,035,700.20
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,882,487.33
	8.14%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

20 MP-6145-12(003) / 306695301 Clarke

Overlay approximately 3 Miles of SR 145 from 150 Ft North of SR 513 to US 45, als

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	1,537,770.00
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,705,831.60

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,538,540.16
	0.05%

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

21 MP-6198-20(004) / 306694301 George

Seal & Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 198 from US 98 East to SR 26

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	1,376,232.00
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	1,446,568.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,343,373.35
	2.45%

OVER STATE ESTIMATE



22 MP-7000-00(194) / 306713301 District 7

High Tension Cable Barrier Repairs on various routes throughout the District

1	Highway Safety Systems, L.L.C. - Alexandria, LA	\$	111,510.00
2	RMD Holdings, LTD dba Nationwide Construction Group - Richmond, MI	\$	119,277.75
3	Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	164,050.00
4	Atwood Fence Company, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	166,675.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 174,400.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

36.06%

23 MP-7048-03(006) / 306645301 Amite

Scrub Seal & Thin Lift approximately 15 miles of SR 48 from Junction SR 24 (Liberty) West to Junction SR 24 (Centreville)

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,740,510.36
2	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	2,741,651.96
3	Barriere Construction Company, LLC - Metairie, LA	\$	3,293,021.60

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,062,285.12

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

10.51%
